TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Formerly		Execution Date	Entity Type
IIVVells Fargo Capital Finance, Inc. 1	FORMERLY Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc.	03/01/2010	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Metalico-Granite City, Inc.	
Street Address:	1200 16th Street	
City:	Granite City	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	62040	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

Name:	Metalico Akron, Inc.
Street Address:	943 Hazel Street
City:	Akron
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44309
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1149745	LAWRENCE BRAND	
Registration Number:	1149746	SHOT OF CHAMPIONS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900160046

Fax Number: (973)295-1283

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-443-3553
Email: whelanm@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mary Whelan-Greenberg Traurig

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004188 FRAME: 0845

1149745

CH \$65.00 11

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBE	R: 115403-010600		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary J. Whelan		
Signature:	/Mary J. Whelan/		
Date:	04/20/2010		
Total Attachments: 2 source=115403#page1.tif source=115403#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004188 FRAME: 0846

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Agreement for Security (Trademarks), dated May 16, 2008, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 3786, Frame 243, Metalico-Granite City, Inc., an Illinois corporation, and Metalico Akron, Inc., an Ohio corporation (collectively, "Releasees") granted to Wells Fargo Capital Finance, Inc. (f/k/a Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc.), a California corporation ("Releasor"), as agent for itself and various other financial institutions, a security interest in all right, title and interest of Releasees in and to the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Releasor wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of March 2010.

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, INC. (F/K/A WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC.), a California corporation, as the Arranger and Administrative Agent

Ω...

Name: Gary J. Forlenza Jr.

Title: Vice President

DCC 89-13076306 1

EXHIBIT A

Name of Grantor	Trademark	Registration Date	Registration Number
Metalico-Granite	LAWRENCE	March 31, 1981	1,149,745
City, Inc.	BRAND		
Metalico-Granite	SHOT OF	March 31, 1981	1,149,746
City, Inc.	CHAMPIONS		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004188 FRAME: 0848

RECORDED: 04/20/2010